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Date

08/26-
08/30

09/02-
09/06

09/09-
09/13

9/13Moon Festival

09/16-
09/20

09/23-
09/27

09/30-
10/05

10/5 Make-up day
of 10/11

10/07-
10/11

10/10-10/11
Double Tenth Day

10/14-
10/18

10/21-
10/25

10/28-
11/01

10/28 ID
Halloween Activity

11/04-
11/08

11/11-
11/15

11/15 Artspot
Education Theater

11/18-
11/22

11/25-
11/29

12/02-
12/06

12/2-12/6 School
Anniversary Week

12/09-
12/13

12/16-
12/20

12/16-12/25 ID
Christmas Activity

2019-2020 Fall Semester
Spanish Syllabus
SPA2

Spanish Textbook Assessments

Review unit 1

Review unit 2 Review Quiz

Unit 3 : El martes tenemos espanol
Theme: Days at school and school work
Vocabulary ( days, months, verbs, personal pronouns)

Verbal conjugations and use of frequency adverbs

Practice time ( oral and written practice with book) Quiz: Vocabulary

End of unit

Reading ti e . K
eading time/ writing time (independent work) project

Unit 4: Mmm.. Me gusta el helado
Theme: Food and likes
Vocabulary ( direct and indirect object pronouns )

Midterm Assessment (Review week)

Theme: Supermarket
Vocabulary: food, vegetable and fruits and places

Practice time ( oral and written practice with book) Quiz: Vocabulary

End of unit

Reading ti L : K
eading time/ writing time (independent work) project

Unit 5: Me prestas tu goma, por favor?
Theme: Stationary
Vocabulary ( school supplies )

Adjectives
Demonstrative pronouns
Verbs conjugations

Quiz: Vocabulary

Practice time ( oral and written practice with book)

L e . End of unit
Reading time/ writing time (independent work) project
Unit 6: Donde estd el caballo?

Theme: Farm animals

Vocabulary ( Farm animals, Prep of place and WH

International Department
Hsinchu Campus

Homework

Vocabulary
practice

Conjugations

Frequency
adverbs used
in sentences

Practice
indirect and
direct object
pronoun
placement in
a sentence

Vocabulary
practice

Practice
indirect and
direct object
pronoun
placement in
a sentence

Vocabulary
practice

Placement of
adjectives and
D.P.ina
sentence

Vocabulary
practice



18

19

20

21

22

12/23-
12/27

12/30-
01/03

1/1 New Year’s
Day

01/06-
01/10
01/13-
01/17

01/20-
01/24

questions )

WH questions and Yes/No answers

Practice time ( oral and written practice with book)

Reading time/ writing time (independent work)

Final Assessment

Quiz: Vocabulary

End of unit
project

Make
questions and
answers
Write a post
card



