

## 2019-2020 Fall Semester Spanish Syllabus SPA2

## International Department Hsinchu Campus

Week	Date	Spanish Textbook	Assessments	Homework
1	08/26- 08/30	Review unit 1		
2	09/02- 09/06	Review unit 2	Review Quiz	
3	09/09- 09/13 9/13Moon Festival			
4	09/16- 09/20	Unit 3: El martes tenemos español  Theme: Days at school and school work  Vocabulary (days, months, verbs, personal pronouns)		Vocabulary practice
5	09/23- 09/27	Verbal conjugations and use of frequency adverbs		Conjugations
6	09/30- 10/05 10/5 Make-up day of 10/11	Practice time ( oral and written practice with book)	Quiz: Vocabulary	Frequency adverbs used in sentences
7	10/07- 10/11 10/10-10/11 Double Tenth Day	Reading time/ writing time (independent work)	End of unit project	
8	10/14- 10/18	Unit 4: Mmm Me gusta el helado Theme: Food and likes Vocabulary ( direct and indirect object pronouns )		Practice indirect and direct object pronoun placement in a sentence
9	10/21- 10/25	Midterm Assessment (Review week)		
10	10/28- 11/01 10/28 ID Halloween Activity	Theme: Supermarket Vocabulary: food, vegetable and fruits and places		Vocabulary practice
11	11/04- 11/08	Practice time ( oral and written practice with book)	Quiz: Vocabulary	Practice indirect and direct object pronoun placement in a sentence
12	11/11- 11/15 11/15 Artspot Education Theater	Reading time/ writing time (independent work)	End of unit project	
13	11/18- 11/22	Unit 5: Me prestas tu goma, por favor? Theme: Stationary Vocabulary ( school supplies )		Vocabulary practice
14	11/25- 11/29	Adjectives Demonstrative pronouns Verbs conjugations	Quiz: Vocabulary	Placement of adjectives and D.P. in a sentence
15	12/02- 12/06 12/2-12/6 School Anniversary Week	Practice time ( oral and written practice with book)		
16	12/09- 12/13	Reading time/ writing time (independent work)	End of unit project	
17	12/16- 12/20 12/16-12/25 ID Christmas Activity	Unit 6: Donde está el caballo? <u>Theme: Farm animals</u> Vocabulary ( Farm animals, Prep of place and WH		Vocabulary practice

		questions )		
18	12/23- 12/27	WH questions and Yes/No answers	Quiz: Vocabulary	Make questions and answers
19	12/30- 01/03 1/1 New Year's Day	Practice time ( oral and written practice with book)		Write a post card
20	01/06- 01/10	Reading time/ writing time (independent work)	End of unit project	
21	01/13- 01/17	Final Assessment		
22	01/20- 01/24			